Chip ferrite bead
BLM15PD/PG Series 0402/1005(inch/mm)
Appearance/Dimensions
0.5±0.05
0
.5
±
0
.0
5
1.0±0.05
0.25±0.1
(in mm)
: Electrode
Packaging
Code Packaging
Minimum
Quantity
D ø180mm Paper Tape 10000
J ø330mm Paper Tape 50000
B Bulk(Bag) 1000
Equivalent Circuit
(Resistance element becomes dominant at high frequencies.)
Rated Value (p: packaging code)
Part Number
Impedance
at 100MHz
Rated Current
at 85°C
Rated Current
at 125°C
DC
Resistance
BLM15PD300SN1p 30Ω±25% 2.2A 1.4A 0.035Ω
BLM15PD600SN1p 60Ω±25% 1.7A 1.1A 0.06Ω
BLM15PD800SN1p 80Ω±25% 1.5A 1A 0.07Ω
BLM15PD121SN1p 120Ω±25% 1.3A 900mA 0.09Ω
BLM15PG100SN1p 10Ω(Typ.) 1A 1A 0.025Ω
Operating Temp. Range: -55°C to 125°C
Z-f characteristics
BLM15PD300SN1 BLM15PD600SN1 BLM15PD800SN1
BLM15PD121SN1 BLM15PG100SN1
Continued on the following page.
C31E.pdf
Mar. 26,2019
!Note • Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
• This catalog has only typical specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.
42
C
h
ip
 F
e
rr
it
e
 B
e
a
d
A
p
p
lic
a
ti
o
n
 S
p
e
c
if
ie
d
 N
o
is
e
 F
ilt
e
r
C
h
ip
 E
M
IF
IL
r
C
o
m
m
o
n
 M
o
d
e
 C
h
o
k
e
 C
o
il
 ·
C
o
m
m
o
n
 M
o
d
e
 N
o
is
e
 F
ilt
e
r
B
lo
c
k
 T
y
p
e
 E
M
IF
IL
r
E
M
C
 A
b
so
rb
e
r
Continued from the preceding page.
Derating of Rated Current
In operating temperature exceeding +85°C, derating of
current is necessary for BLM15PD series.
Please apply the derating curve shown in chart according to
the operating temperature.
Derating of Rated Current
R
a
te
d
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(m
A
)
Operating Temperature (°C)
125850
1300
1700
2200
1400
1100
900
1500
1000
0
C31E.pdf
Mar. 26,2019
!Note • Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
• This catalog has only typical specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.
43
C
hi
p
Fe
rr
ite
 B
ea
d
A
pp
lic
at
io
n
Sp
ec
ifi
ed
 N
oi
se
 F
ilt
er
C
hi
p
EM
IF
IL
r
C
om
m
on
 M
od
e
C
ho
ke
 C
oi
l
 ·
C
om
m
on
 M
od
e
N
oi
se
 F
ilt
er
Bl
oc
k
Ty
pe
 E
M
IF
IL
r
EM
C
 A
bs
or
be
r